
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL PROM_D

Abel Gonzalez P. 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12,2 1 0 5 0 5 1000

Alan Valdes 15 13 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2 277 200 77 77 8 25,2 2 9 0 0 9 1000

Alberto Dixon 39 31 11 12 3 0 0 15 0 0 8 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 1 971 487 484 387 15 71,0 0 15 0 1 16 938

Alexiubis Moya 62 47 19 17 6 0 1 26 0 0 9 0 1 6 0 0 8 0 0 1053 500 553 362 19 96,0 15 24 30 5 59 915

Brayan Gonzalez 11 8 5 4 1 0 3 14 0 0 7 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2386 636 1750 500 4 20,0 0 5 3 0 8 1000

Dairon Gener 17 15 4 4 0 2 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 886 353 533 267 5 24,1 0 9 0 0 9 1000

Dairon Gerez 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

David Lee 39 26 13 9 2 0 1 14 0 0 10 0 2 10 0 4 1 0 0 1051 513 538 346 16 77,2 0 15 0 2 17 882

Enrique Roca 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 21,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Ernesto Oses 16 13 5 5 1 1 1 11 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 1 1346 500 846 385 6 28,0 4 5 12 2 19 895

Fernando Martinez 22 17 6 9 1 0 1 13 0 0 9 0 1 3 2 3 1 0 0 1356 591 765 529 8 38,1 0 0 0 1 1 0

Javier Tasis 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 450 200 250 250 2 9,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Jesus Fernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Luis M. Valiente 6 4 2 3 0 1 1 8 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2833 833 2000 750 4 18,0 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Marcos Portales 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1167 667 500 500 2 7,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Michel Garcia 43 34 14 16 2 2 1 25 0 0 13 0 0 8 0 2 1 0 0 1317 581 735 471 19 90,2 8 16 34 6 56 893

Onell Diaz 24 17 6 7 0 0 4 19 0 0 16 0 2 4 1 3 1 0 1 1618 500 1118 412 10 46,2 0 12 0 4 16 750

Ransel Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reinier Orta 44 38 9 11 5 2 0 20 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 4 913 386 526 289 19 82,2 9 64 1 1 66 985

Reynel Berrio 38 23 8 6 0 1 0 8 0 0 7 0 1 13 0 5 1 0 1 874 526 348 261 17 75,0 5 32 8 7 47 851

Ricardo Rochela 41 27 9 9 0 1 0 11 0 0 5 0 1 13 0 1 0 0 0 944 537 407 333 17 87,0 0 24 3 0 27 1000

Roberto Gonzalez R. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yasser Franco 6 3 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1500 500 1000 333 4 14,0 0 3 2 1 6 833

Yasser G. Jova 33 24 11 10 1 0 2 17 0 0 9 0 1 8 0 3 0 0 0 1254 545 708 417 13 67,1 0 15 0 0 15 1000

Yoan Cuétara 8 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 250 125 125 125 9 27,1 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yoandy Laza (Yoyo) 50 48 19 18 8 0 1 29 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1004 400 604 375 18 86,1 0 10 6 1 17 941

Yordan Duran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yunior Araujo 41 31 8 10 2 1 0 14 0 0 4 0 0 9 0 2 1 0 0 939 488 452 323 17 73,0 3 19 21 7 47 851

TOTAL 572 440 157 155 32 12 16 259 0 0 126 0 12 97 5 37 23 0 10 1069 481 589 352 19 97,0 20 288 125 38 451 916

II Super Clásico de la Habana Eliminatoria + Cruces

Viejalinda



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Abel Gonzalez P. 3 3 0 0 1 1 500 0 0 57 63 20 14 11 0 5 0 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 12,2 1,97 6,08 351

Jesus Fernandez 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1,0 1,00 7,00 250

Michel Garcia 11 7 3 4 2 5 286 0 0 173 231 66 63 52 10 51 5 20 4 9 0 5 4 5 0 0 36,0 3,25 10,11 382

Ransel Gonzalez 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 1,50 10,50 333

Roberto Gonzalez R. 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2,0 1,50 0,00 125

Yoandy Laza (Yoyo) 13 9 5 4 4 6 400 0 0 232 298 111 108 91 8 47 4 23 4 22 0 14 12 6 0 0 45,0 3,51 14,16 478

TOTAL 30 19 8 11 7 12 368 0 0 477 611 200 188 156 18 105 9 46 8 34 0 18 19 12 0 0 97,0 3,14 11,26 419

Lanzadores


